Resolved, That the '\luuicipaI Assembly hereby concur in sail resolution and that the 
Comptroller be and is hereby authorized to issue Corporate Stock of The City of New York, in 
the manner provided by section 169 of the Greater New York Charter, to the amount of two 
hundred and sixty-seven thousand eight hundred dollars ($267,800), the proceeds whereof shat: 
be applied to the payment of the expenses therein mentioned and authorized. 

Resolved, That, pursuant to the proVi.,iom of section 178 of the Greater New York 
Charter, the Comptroller he authorized, subject to concurrence herewith by the Municipal